3/11/10 12	
O7 (2000) -orms 10-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMS 10. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	02-17-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Re 2210	103589038
	emals Oπice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Calen L Bare foot Thomas O'Neill	Name: Mobility Solutions Turneral Address: (15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15
Thomas Overil	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Description Description Description	ate(s): Street Address: 3800 / Fair+a X
Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Cha	
Security Agreement Cha Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: U Va
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	Country: Zip: Z2203 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Docket # YON/GLB 20	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom corres concerning document should be mai	iled: involved:
Name: Galen Bayefa	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$ 70700
Street Address: 6555 Sta	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed at time of filling None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Midland	8. Payment Information
	22728
Phone Number: 540 270 59 Fax Number: 4	Deposit Account Number
	Authorizadi USBF NEITHE 99890009 12654133 10504 Ce-Research GOMMON 48.90 0F
9. Signature:	/2/11/2009 Signature Date
Galen Barefoot Name of Person	Res # 6/078 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023960 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 70'N/61B 2009.01			
Whereas, INVe, Galen Barefoot of	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Off Road				
Vehicle Vision Enhancement system				
Vehicle Vision Enhancement system The for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12/11/2009				
Application Number 12/654133				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas,of Mobility Solutions / NNOVO here referred				
Whereas, of Nobility Solutions / Nobility Solutions				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	t(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been			
Executed this Oa day of February	, 20 <u>/ </u>			
at	Signature			
State of Virginia SS: SS: Sale Printed Name/F	Registration No., if applicable			
County of Arlington	togicalion too, in appropria			
Before me personally appeared said Golen RoreFoo	<u> </u>			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of Ferricand, 20 10 REG # 7307138	2/1			
Seal COMMISSION COMMISSION EXPIRES	Cubarit multiple forms if			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the stire 10/34/3012 the representation one signature is required, See below.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms in			

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	70'N/GLB 2009.01		
Whereas, I/We, Thomas O'Neill of	, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OFF- KOOD			
Vehicle VEION Swavement	System,		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number 2 / 11 / 2 00 9			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas,of Mobility Solutions Innovations we here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 3800 V Fair Sa	x Dr Arlingtons		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	1 V2 222		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
	Signature (1)		
State of Vicoloia.	() /Vei//		
SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his and deed this			
day of FONDON, 20 10 REG # 7207128			
Seal COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/31/2012	Table (a) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the stripe interest of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			

Total of ________forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 023960 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 02/02/2010